

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: Crl.P.Nos. 2809, 957, 981, 1620, 2608, 2818, 2853, 2856, 2857, 2917, 2928, 2944, 3028, 3029, 3074, 3142, 3143, 3144, 3145, 3206, 3426, 3433, 3587, 3921, 4024, 4027, 4058, 4145, 4249, 4250, 4255, 4256, 4257, 4259, 4260, 4261, 4316, 4361, 4383, 4482, 4483, 4485, 4486, 4558, 4559, 4624, 4660, 4662 and 4781, 5194, 5220 and 5252 of 2026
Crl.P.No.5505 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
11	16.04.2026	<u>JSR, J</u> Heard the reply submissions of Mr. R.N. Hemendranath Reddy, learned Senior Counsel representing Mr. Sannapaneni Lohit, learned counsel for the petitioner in Crl.P.No.2809 of 2016, Mr. C. Hari Preeth, learned counsel for the petitioner/s in Crl.P.No.2856, 2857, 3143, 3144, 3145 and 3921 of 2026, Mr. K. Durga Prasad, learned counsel for the petitioner/s in Crl.P.Nos.4250 and 4261 of 2026, Mr. K. Venumadhav, learned counsel for the petitioner/s in Crl.P.No.4660 and 4781 of 2026, Mr. L. Bhargavakrishna, learned counsel for the petitioners in Crl.P.Nos.981, 1620, 2917, 3028, 3029, 3142, 3426, 4024, 4027, 4145, 4482, 4483, 4485, 4486 and 5194 of 2026 and Mr.Banda Prasada Rao, learned counsel for the petitioner Crl.P.No.5220 of 2026. Orders reserved. JSR, J mar	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE

